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6. Sonstige Einrichtungen für ambulante Behandlung und Nachtsanatorien 1950 bis 1960;
nach Bezirken 1955 bis 1960

Stand 31. Dezember

Jahr
Gemeinde­
schwestern-

Kon­
fessionelle
Gemeinde-

Tbc-
Beratungs-

Gescliwulst-
betreuungs-

Arzt-
sanitäts-

Schwestern- Nachtsanatorien

Stationen pflege-
stationen

stellen stellen stellen stellen
Anstalten Betten

1950 ..................................... 2 620 944 351 2 369
1951 ..................................... 2 880 1 019 363 2 707 2 31
1952 ..................................... 3 222 1 011 385 93 3 074 2 50
1953 ..................................... 3 571 1 024 411 138 2 134 1 158 6 158
1954 ..................................... 3 882 1 021 427 142 1 920 1 594 15 368
1955 ..................................... 4 031 999 419 142 1 695 1 691 19 459
1956 ..................................... 4 153 989 1 710 1 649 21 564
1957 ..................................... 4 231 958 362 164 1 777 1 628 23 621
1958 ..................................... 4 309 924 349 166 1 783 1 631 23 604
1959 ..................................... 4 397 897 400 166 1 908 1 613 22 595
1960 ..................................... 4 493 870 395

Bezi
Roste

177

rke
)ck

1 964 1 595 23 616

1955 ..................................... 246 31 29 6 41 35 2 39
1956 ..................................... 253 31 45 32 2 49
1957 ..................................... 255 26 21 8 43 29 2 49
1958 ..................................... 257 24 18 8 41 29 2 49
1959 ..................................... 264 23 26 8 53 30 2 57
1960 ..................................... 265 24 24 8 64 29 2 57

1955
1950
1957
1958
1959
1960

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

233
240
242
248
251
252

237
247
248 
251 
257 
261

Schwerin

38
38
32
23
22
18

68
64
63
58
59 
48

Frankfurt 
27 *

19 
19 
21 
21

Cottbus

19
19
26
27

9
10
11
14

16
15
18
20
35
36

83
91

96
96
98

Magdeburg

Halle

49
54
55 
59
51
52

79
76
79
79
75
65

1955 ..................................... 244 15 20 5 23 27 _
1956 ..................................... 248 15 20 29 _
1957 ..................................... 255 18 21 5 20 33 _
1958 ..................................... 259 18 21 5 19 38 _ _
1959 ..................................... 261 16 21 5 22 38 _
1960 ..................................... 259 16 21

Neubranc
5

enburg
28 . 36 — —

1955 ...................................... 298 21 28 7 15 42 _
1956 ..................................... 300 24 15 41 _
1957 ..................................... 297 23 28 8 16 43 _
1958 ..................................... 297 22 24 10 18 47 _
1959 ..................................... 297 22 28 9 19 46 __
1960 ..................................... 305 22 28

Potsd
9

am
21 44 — —

1955 ..................................... 325 136 38 10 47 124 3 631956 ..................................... 330 131 44 122 3 69
1957 ...................................... 336 130 37 io 46 124 3 72
1958 ..................................... 339 127 35 10 48 120 3 72
1959 ..................................... 349 119 34 12 53 116 3 72
1960 ..................................... 375 115 34 14 55 118 3 72

432 65 27 14 95 110 _
439 65 94 107 _
441 62 26 22 97 118 _
442 62 25 19 101 117 _
446 62 33 12- 103 119 _
455 52 33 13 106 116 -

476 68 33 17 157 175 3489 68 176 156 3494 66 30 16 192 140 3
498 65 30 19 198 136 3
505 62 37 19 216 137 3515 64 37 20 214 141 3

14
14
14
14
14
14

35
35
35
35
35
35

59
59
59
59
59
59
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